The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 stands at ₹ 2,00,00,00,000 
(Rupees Two Hundred crore only) comprising of 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore only) equity shares of 
₹10 (Rupees Ten only) each.

b)	 Paid up Share Capital:

The paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was ₹73,77,00,410 (Rupees 
Seventy Three Crores Seventy Seven lakhs Four Hundred Ten only) comprising of  7,37,70,041(Rupees 
Seven Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Seventy Thousand and Forty one only) no. of fully paid Equity 
shares of face value of ₹10 (Rupees Ten only) each.  

During the year under review, the company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor granted 
stock options or sweat equity shares or bonus shares.

[...]

On April 4, 2025, the Company executed the Sale of its share in the 

Property situated at Knowledge Capital, Plot No. 8 (Part), Survey No.115/2, 3, 4, 5, 35, Nanakramguda 
Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 500032, India. Further, the sale 
consideration was INR 400,39,17,061/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores Thirty-Nine Lacs Seventeen 
Thousand and Sixty-One Only).

The Company repaid the outstanding loan as on that date, out of the Sale consideration received.

b)	 Approval and Execution of Sale of Investment in Extrovis AG: On July 1, 2025, the Board of 
Directors of the Company has approved the Sale of Investment of Megasoft Limited’s holding of

[...]

On April 4, 2025, the Company executed the Sale of its share in the 

Property situated at Knowledge Capital, Plot No. 8 (Part), Survey No.115/2, 3, 4, 5, 35, Nanakramguda 
Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 500032, India. Further, the sale 
consideration was INR 400,39,17,061/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores Thirty-Nine Lacs Seventeen 
Thousand and Sixty-One Only). The Company repaid the outstanding loan as on that date, out of the 
Sale consideration received.

b)	 Approval and Execution of Sale of Investment in Extrovis AG: On July 1, 2025, the Board of 
Directors of the Company has approved the Sale of Investment of Megasoft Limited’s holding